PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6815249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/10/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARTSSOURCE, LLC	07/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTSSOURCE, INC.
Street Address:	777 LENA DRIVE
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7945548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3304349999 Phone: Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

ROGER D. EMERSON, ESQ. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1914 AKRON PENINSULA ROAD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22320.42551
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WOLI I. URBE
SIGNATURE:	/Woli I. Urbe/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=Merger Certificate, PartsSource, LLC, to PartsSource, Inc., Merger, 07-10-2008#page1.tif
source=Merger Certificate, PartsSource, LLC, to PartsSource, Inc., Merger, 07-10-2008#page2.tif
source=Merger Certificate, PartsSource, LLC, to PartsSource, Inc., Merger, 07-10-2008#page3.tif
source=Merger Certificate, PartsSource, LLC, to PartsSource, Inc., Merger, 07-10-2008#page4.tif
source=Merger Certificate, PartsSource, LLC, to PartsSource, Inc., Merger, 07-10-2008#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056867 FRAME: 0976 506768432

source=Merger Certificate, PartsSource, LLC, to PartsSource, Inc., Merger, 07-10-2008#page6.tif source=Merger Certificate, PartsSource, LLC, to PartsSource, Inc., Merger, 07-10-2008#page7.tif source=Merger Certificate, PartsSource, LLC, to PartsSource, Inc., Merger, 07-10-2008#page8.tif source=Merger Certificate, PartsSource, LLC, to PartsSource, Inc., Merger, 07-10-2008#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 056867 FRAME: 0977



DATE: 07/10/2008 DOCUMENT ID 200819200778

TID DESCRIPTION
78 MERGER/LICENSING FOREIGN
CORP/FOR PROFIT (MUL)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER NOEMI VILLARREAL /DONNA FULLER 41 S. HIGH STREET, STE 26 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1791834

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PARTSSOURCE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGER/LICENSING FOREIGN CORP/FOR PROFIT

200819200778

Authorization to transact business in Ohio is hereby given, until surrender, expiration or cancellation of this license.



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 10th day of July, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 056867 FRAME: 0978 DATE: 07/10/2008

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER NOEMI VILLARREAL /DONNA FULLER 41 S. HIGH STREET, STE 26 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1202561

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PARTSSOURCE LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

200819200778

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 10th day of July, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Fo	OFM: (Select One)
Mail Form tolone	of the Following: 12
○ Expedite	P.O. Box 1390
, ·	Columbus OH 43216
*** Requires a	n additional fee of \$100 ***
O Non Expedite	P.O. Box 1329
	Columbus OH 43216

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Filing Fee \$125.00 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited flability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited flability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

	ING ENTITY name of the entity surviving the merger is:	PartsSource,	inc.
B. Nan	ne Change: As a result of this merger, the name of	the surviving entity has been change	d to the following:
(Com	plete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the m	erger)	
C. The	surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropr	iate box and fill in the appropriate	blanks) CL 28 23
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter	number	ECRE OB JUL ENT SI
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter	number	ETA UL 1 SER
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incor and licensed to transact business in the state of		70 ¥ 9₹
V	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incor and NOT licensed to transact business in the st		11111
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation unde and licensed to transact buiness in the state of		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation unde and NOT licensed to transact business in the st		
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Com	pany, with registration number	
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Com	pany, with registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability C and registered to do business in the state of Oh		the state/country of
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability C and NOT registered to do business in the state		the state/country of
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability C and registered to do business in the state of Oh		the state/country of
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability C state/country of	company organized under the laws of and NOT registered to do bus	the iness in the State of Ohio
	Domestic (Ohlo) Limited Partnership, with regis	ration number	
		Page 1 of 7	Last Revised: 6/23/2008 3017930

3017930

ACFB incorporated	200 Public Square, Suite 2300	
Name	Maling Address	
Cleveland	. Ohio 44114	
City	Zip Code	
If the agent is an individual and agent is a resident of the state of	using a P.O. Box, check this box to certify the f Ohio.	
FATEMENT OF MERGER pon filing, or upon such later date as speted surviving entity.	cified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge	into the
	poration, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any am rganization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving do erger.	
Amendments are attached	☐ No Amendments	
EQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS I	MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE	
		ent
bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability, and hereby appoints th	es to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, Ilmited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership havin a following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or distance of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory	emand
The listed surviving foreign entity desi bank, savings bank, savings and loan limited liability, and hereby appoints the against the entity may be served in the is: ACFB incorporated	es to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, Ilmited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership havis a following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or di state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory 200 Public Square, Suite 2300	emand
The listed surviving foreign entity desi bank, savings bank, savings and loan limited liability, and hereby appoints the against the entity may be served in the is: ACFB incorporated Name	es to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, Ilmited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership havin a following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or d state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Mailing Address	emand
The listed surviving foreign entity desi bank, savings bank, savings and loan limited liability, and hereby appoints the against the entity may be served in the is: ACFB incorporated	es to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, Ilmited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership havis a following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or di state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory 200 Public Square, Suite 2300	emand

551

Page 3 of 7

Last Revised: 6/23/2008 3017930

8.

551

tł	eign Notice Under Section 1703.0 e qualifying entity is a foreign bank, t be completed.)		and loan, then the fo	llowing information
	The name of the Foreign Nationally association is:	y/Federally chartered bank	, savings bank, or sa	vings and loan
b)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporat	ion will conduct busin	ess:
		····	4-3-1-1-1	
(c)	The location of the main office (nor	n-Ohlo) shall be:		
	Street Address / P.O. Box Address			
	City	County	State	Zip Code
(d)	The principal office location in the			
	Street Address / P.O. Box Address			
	City		Ohio	
		County	State	Zip Code
(e)	(If there will not be an office in the The corporation will exercise the for (Please provide a brief summary of	illowing purpose(s) in the s	st none)	Zip Code
(e)	(If there will not be an office in the	ne state of Ohlo, please li	st none)	, in the second second
or	(If there will not be an office in the	ne state of Ohlo, please li ollowing purpose(s) in the s f the business to be condu company under section 1	st none) state of Ohio: cted; a general claus	e is not sufficient.)
For	(If there will not be an office in the The corporation will exercise the for (Please provide a brief summary of a brief summary of the Please provide a brief summary of the Please prov	one state of Ohlo, please li ollowing purpose(s) in the se f the business to be condu- company under section 1 mited liability company, the	st none) state of Ohio: cted; a general claus 1705.54 of following Information	e is not sufficient.)
For (a)	(If there will not be an office in the The corporation will exercise the for (Piease provide a brief summary of summary of the Corporation of the	ne state of Ohlo, please li illowing purpose(s) in the s f the business to be condu company under section 1 mited liability company, the profit limited liability compa	st none) itate of Ohio: cted; a general claus 1705.54 a following information iny in its state of organ	e is not sufficient.) n must be completed.) nization/registration is:
For (a)	(If there will not be an office in the The corporation will exercise the for (Piease provide a brief summary of elgn Qualifying Limited Liability Countries of the qualifying entity is a foreign lift the name of the For-Profit or Nong-The name under which the limited	ne state of Ohlo, please li ollowing purpose(s) in the se f the business to be condu- company under section of mited liability company, the profit limited liability compa- liability company desires to	st none) itate of Ohio: cted; a general claus 1705.54 a following information iny in its state of organ	e is not sufficient.) n must be completed.) nization/registration is:
(a)	(If there will not be an office in the The corporation will exercise the for (Please provide a brief summary of elign Qualifying Limited Liability Offithe qualifying entity is a foreign lift the qualifying entity is a foreign lift. The name of the For-Profit or Nongon The name under which the limited from its home state name) is:	company under section 1 mited liability company, the conful liability company desires to be conf	st none) state of Ohio: cled; a general claus 1705.54 e following information by in its state of organ transact business in	e is not sufficient.) n must be completed.) nization/registration is:
(a)	(If there will not be an office in the The corporation will exercise the for (Please provide a brief summary of eight Qualifying Limited Liability Offithe qualifying entity is a foreign life. The name of the For-Profit or Nongon The name under which the limited from its home state name) is: The limited liability company was of under the laws of the state/country.	company under section 1 mited liability company, the conful liability company desires to be conf	st none) state of Ohio: cled; a general claus 1705.54 e following information by in its state of organ transact business in	e is not sufficient.) n must be completed.) nization/registration is:

a)	The name of the limited partnership is:				
0)	The limited partnership was formed on				
	Under the laws of the state/country of:				
)	The address of the office of the limited po	arlnership in its sl	late/country of organizat	on is:	
	Street Address / P.O. Box Address				
	City	County	State	Zip Code	
)	The limited partnership's principal office a	address is:			
	Street Address / P.O. Box Address				
	City	County	Siate	Zip Code	
1	The names and business or residence at follows:	ddresses of the go	eneral partners of the pa	rtnership are as	
•	Name	Street Addre	ess / P.O. Box Address		
)	cient space to cover this item, please atta The address of the office where a list of it	he names and bu	siness or residence add		ive addresses)
	limited partners and their respective capit	tal contributions is	s to be maintained is:		
	Street Address / P.O. Box Address				
	City	County	State	Zíp Code	
: Ae	limited partnership hereby certifies that it ed partnership in Ohio is canceled or with	shall maintain sai drawn.	id records until the regis	ration of the	

551

Q)	i ir	eign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited Liability Under Section 1775.64 he qualifying entity is a foreign partnership having limited liability, the following information must be upleted.)		
(:	a)	The name of the partnership shall be:		
((b)	The partnership was formed under the laws of the state/country of :		
•	(c)	Please complete the following appropriate section (either item c(i) or c(2)): (1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohio is:		
		Street Address / P.O. Box Address		
(fi		City , Ohio Zip Code		•
		(2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (Non-Ohio): Street Address / P.O. Box Address		
		City State Zip Code		
(d)	The business which the partnership engages in is:		
	(P	roceed to page 7 for signatures of authorized officers, partners and representativ	es.)	
				1
		Page 6 of 7 Lest Revis	ed: 6/23/2008 3017930	

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

PartsSource, LLC	PartsSource, Inc.
Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
By: Chus a Krol	By: ATTRONY
lts: CFO	Its: President
Date: 7-10-08	Date: 7-10-08
Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
•	•
Ву:	Ву:
its:	its:
Date:	Date:
Exact name of entity	Exact name of entity
Ву:	Ву:
its:	its:
Date:	Date:
Exact Name of entity	Exact Name of enlity
- 3v	Pur
∃y:	
lts:	its:
Date:	Date:
Exact Name of entity	Exact Name of entity
зу:	Ву:
lls:	
Date:	Date:

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1775.47(A), 1782.433(A)

551

Page 7 of 7

Last Revised: 6/23/2008 3017930